5.00 5299668

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northport TRS, LLC, as Collateral Agent		05/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BNI GLOBAL, LLC		
Street Address:	1525 N. Community House Road, Suite 475		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28277		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5299668	GIVERS GAIN		
Registration Number:	5279931	BNI CONNECT		
Registration Number:	4494662	BNI		
Registration Number:	4436057	BUSINESS NETWORK INT'L		
Registration Number:	4156463	VCP		
Registration Number:	3677755	LOCAL BUSINESS - GLOBAL NETWORK		
Registration Number:	3563283	CHANGING THE WAY THE WORLD DOES BUSINESS		
Registration Number:	3439110	BNI		
Registration Number:	3752602	VCP PROCESS		
Registration Number:	3416104	INTERNATIONAL NETWORKING WEEK		
Registration Number:	3455604	INTERNATIONAL NETWORKING DAY		
Registration Number:	3069990	GIVERS GAIN		
Registration Number:	2233431	BNI		
Registration Number:	1805510	BNI THE BUSINESS NETWORK INTL.		
Registration Number:	5322271	MSP		
Registration Number:	5345065	GAINS EXCHANGE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

TRADEMARK

900496869 REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0521

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place, 23rd Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33313 / 004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of TM Security Agreement BNI Global LLC#page1.tif source=Release of TM Security Agreement BNI Global LLC#page2.tif source=Release of TM Security Agreement BNI Global LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0522

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of May 1, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by Northport TRS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, acting in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by BNI GLOBAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 11525 N. Community House Road, Suite 475, Charlotte, NC 28277 (the "Grantor") in favor of the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2018 at reel 6403, frame 0643, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in and to, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached <u>Schedule I</u> (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of April 30, 2019, by and between the Grantor, the other signatories party thereto and the Collateral Agent, the Grantor has requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to (a) release any and all Liens and security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the Liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release and relinquish its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantor, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantor to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0523

COLLATERAL AGENT:

NORTHPORT TRS, LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By: David Rous
Name: David Rous
Title: Signing on Behalt of 1+5 threstnert wongs, CAK CROT Retus, CLC

SCHEDULE I

	App. No./	Reg. No./	
Mark	App. Date	Reg. Date	Current Owner
GIVERS GAIN	87273030 19-DEC-2016	5299668 03-OCT-2017	BNI GLOBAL, LLC
BNI CONNECT	87271807 16-DEC-2016	5279931 05-SEP-2017	BNI GLOBAL, LLC
BNI	86022426 29-JUL-2013	4494662 11-MAR-2014	BNI GLOBAL, LLC
BUSINESS NETWORK INT'L	85895032 04-APR-2013	4436057 19-NOV-2013	BNI GLOBAL, LLC
VCP	85188628 01-DEC-2010	4156463 12-JUN-2012	BNI GLOBAL, LLC
LOCAL BUSINESS - GLOBAL NETWORK	77603077 29-OCT-2008	3677755 01-SEP-2009	BNI GLOBAL, LLC
CHANGING THE WAY THE WORLD DOES BUSINESS	77338601 28-NOV-2007	3563283 20-JAN-2009	BNI GLOBAL, LLC
BNI	77129931 13-MAR-2007	3439110 03-JUN-2008	BNI GLOBAL, LLC
VCP PROCESS	76667324 12-OCT-2006	3752602 23-FEB-2010	BNI GLOBAL, LLC
INTERNATIONAL NETWORKING WEEK	78892434 25-MAY-2006	3416104 22-APR-2008	BNI GLOBAL, LLC
INTERNATIONAL NETWORKING DAY	78882193 12-MAY-2006	3455604 24-JUN-2008	BNI GLOBAL, LLC
GIVERS GAIN	76634682 31-MAR-2005	3069990 21-MAR-2006	BNI GLOBAL, LLC
BNI	75313880 24-JUN-1997	2233431 23-MAR-1999	BNI GLOBAL, LLC
BNI THE BUSINESS NETWORK INTL.	74188406 25-JUL-1991	1805510 16-NOV-1993	BNI GLOBAL, LLC
MSP	87365447 09-MAR-2017	5322271 31-OCT-2017	BNI GLOBAL, LLC.
GAINS EXCHANGE	87365526 09-MAR-2017	5345065 28-NOV-2017	BNI GLOBAL, LLC.

RECORDED: 05/02/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0525